
MK Circuit 2023/2024 - Updated 09.02.24 

September 

Tues 5th Sept 
7.30pm 

Queensway MC Local Preachers Meeting 

Thurs 7th Sept 
7.30pm 

Newport Pagnell MC CLT Meeting 

Sat 9th Sept St Andrews, Leicester Forest 
East 

Reps Autumn Synod 

Tues 12th Sept 
7.30pm 

Newton Longville FC Circuit Meeting (must take place 
before 20.09) 

Wed 13th Sept 
2pm 

Freeman Memorial MC Staff Meeting 

Sun 17th Sept 
2.30pm 

Queensway MC Circuit Service – A Service of 
Celebration and Thanksgiving for 
Lay Ministry 

Tues 19th Sept 
7.30pm 

Cornerstone Safeguarding Leads Meeting 

 

October 

Taking place 
Sept/Oct/Nov 
 

 Church Council Meetings 

Wed 11th Oct 
2pm 

Greenleys Staff Meeting 

Sat 14th Oct 
10am 

Thornborough Methodist 
Chapel 

CLT Away Day 

 

November 

Wed 8th Nov 
2pm 

Newport Pagnell Staff Meeting 

Tues 21st Nov 
7.30pm 

Stony Stratford MC 
 

CLT Meeting 

 

  



December 

Tues 5th Dec 
7.30pm 

Newport Pagnell MC 
 

Local Preachers Meeting (must 
take place between Oct – Feb) 

Tues 12th Dec 
7.30pm 

Hanslope MC Circuit Meeting  

Wed 13th Dec 
 

Bletchley Staff Meeting 

 

January 

Wed 10th Jan 
2pm 

 Staff Meeting 

Sat 13th Jan 
10am – 12 noon 

Edson’s manse, Bletchley Manse Thanksgiving Day 

Thurs 18th Jan 
7.30pm 

St Lawrence Church,  
Bradwell Village, MK13 9AG 

Safeguarding Leads Meeting 

Wed 24th Jan 
7.30pm 
(was 22nd Feb) 

West End CLT Meeting 

 

Note: Week of Prayer 2024, 18th – 25th January. Churches Together in Milton Keynes (CTMK) 

will be organising worship events during this period. 

 

February 

 
 

 Church Council Meetings 

Wed 14th Feb 
2pm 

 Staff Meeting 

 

  



March 

Thurs 7th Mar 
7.30pm 

Zoom Local Preachers Meeting (must 
take place between Feb and end 
March) 

Wed 13th Mar 
2pm 

 Staff Meeting 

Thurs 14th Mar 
7.30pm 

Zoom Circuit Meeting (must take place 
before 31.03) 

Wed 20th Mar Trinity Methodist Church 
Centre, Loughborough 

Presbyteral Synod  

 

April 

Wed 10th Apr 
2pm 

 Staff Meeting 

Sat 27th Apr Marlborough Road 
Methodist Church, Banbury 

Spring Reps Synod 

 

May 

 
 

 Safeguarding Leads Meeting 

Wed 8th May 
2pm 

 Staff Meeting 

Wed 15th May 
pm 

tba Supernumeraries, Widows and 
Spouses gathering 

Tues 21st May  
7.30pm 

 CLT Meeting 

Fri 24th May 
time TBA 

MK Rose Heartwarming Day Event 
 

 

  



June 

Thurs 6th June 
7.30pm 

 Local Preachers Meeting  

Wed 12th June 
2pm 

 Staff Meeting 

Wed 12th June 
7.30pm 

tba Circuit Meeting  

 

The Conference of 2024 will meet in Leeds from Thursday 27th June – Wednesday 3rd July  

 

July 

Wed 10th July 
2pm 

 Staff Meeting 

 

August 

Wed 14th Aug 
2pm 

 Staff Meeting 

 

 

 

 


